
G.N. 3991

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

The following contracts awarded
during the month of May 2002

are published for general information.

FOOD AND ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE DEPARTMENT

42nd–45th Floors, Queensway Government Offices,
66 Queensway, Hong Kong.

Tender
Reference

Tendering
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es) Amount

Item/
Quantity

Tender
Reference

Tendering
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es) Amount

28 June 2002

(2) Baguio Cleaning Services
Company Limited,
Rooms 902–903,
Champion Building,
287–291 Des Voeux Road
Central, Hong Kong.

— HK$68,308,800.00

FEHQ
5079/01
(G.N. 1371)

Open Provision of cleansing,
undergrowth cutting and
horticultural maintenance
services for public cemeteries
and gardens of remembrance
in the New Territories

Wai Hong Cleaning & Pest
Control Co. Ltd.,
Unit 4–D, 20/F., Dragon
Centre, 79 Wing Hong Street,
Kowloon, Hong Kong.

— HK$4,768,560.00

FEHQ
5078/01
(G.N. 1372)

Open Provision of washing services
for footbridges, pedestrian
subways and public transport
interchanges of Hong Kong
Districts, Kowloon Districts
and New Territories Districts
(1.6.2002 to 29.2.2004)

Asia Cleaning Service
Company,
Unit D, 16/F., Mai Wah
Industrial Building, 1 Wah
Sing Street, Kwai Chung, New
Territories, Hong Kong.

— HK$38,434,200.00

FEHQ
5072/01
(G.N. 1371)

Open Provision of static street
cleaner services in specified
streets/locations in Central,
Wong Tai Sin and Kowloon
City Districts

Baguio Cleaning Services
Company Limited,
Rooms 902–903, Champion
Building, 287–291 Des Voeux
Road Central, Hong Kong.

— HK$8,036,000.00

Item/
Quantity

FEHQ
5068/01
(G.N. 1372)

Open Provision of intensive street
washing and gum removal
services for various districts of
the territory
(1.8.2002 to 29.2.2004)

(1) Asia Cleaning Service
Company,
Unit D, 16/F., Mai Wah
Industrial Building, 
1 Wah Sing Street, Kwai
Chung, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

— HK$34,940,772.00


